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SPECIAL

Electricity Industry Act 2000

Each of TXU Electricity Ltd ABN 91 064 651 118 and TXU Pty Ltd ABN 99 086 014 968 have
determined the following tariffs for their respective deemed and domestic and small business
customers pursuant to sections 35, 37, and 39 of the Electricity Industry Act 2000 to take effect on
and from 23 February 2004 until such time as the tariffs are varied.

1 RESIDENTIAL GST Excl GST Incl

1.1 Winner Tariff GH/GL

Energy Prices:
Peak Periods (7am to 11pm Monday to Friday) 16.14 17.75 ¢/kWh

Off-Peak Periods (All other times) 7.90 8.69 ¢/kWh

Supply Charge Ñ on each account rendered 36.75 40.43 $ per quarter

1.2 Residential Tariffs GD and GR

First 1020 kWh/quarter 13.20 14.52 ¢/kWh

Balance 12.94 14.23 ¢/kWh

Supply Charge Ð on each account rendered 36.75 40.43 $ per quarter

1.3 Off-Peak Load Managed Storage Water Heating
Tariff Y6*/YT*

All Consumption 7.90 8.69 ¢/kWh

Supply under Tariffs Y6/YT is available for 6 hours 
nightly for permanently wired load managed water 
storage heaters of approved types.

(*Available only to installations currently 
taking supply under this tariff)

1.4 Off-Peak Storage Water Heating Tariff Y8*

All Consumption 7.90 8.69 ¢/kWh

Supply under Tariff Y8 is available for 8 hours 
nightly for permanently wired water storage
heaters of approved types.

(*Available only to installations currently 
taking supply under this tariff)

1.5 Off-Peak Storage Space Heating Tariff J6*/JT*

All Consumption 5.89 6.48 ¢/kWh

Supply under Tariffs J6/JT is available for 7 hours 
nightly and 3 hours each afternoon for permanently 
wired storage space heaters of approved types 
where supply is taken in conjunction with Tariff Y6/YT.

(*Available only to installations currently 
taking supply under this tariff)

1.6 Off-Peak Storage Space Heating Tariff J8*
All Consumption 7.77 8.55 ¢/kWh
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GST Excl GST Incl
Supply under Tariff J8 is available for 7 hours 
nightly and 3 hours each afternoon for permanently 
wired storage space heaters of approved types 
where supply is taken in conjunction with Tariff Y8.
(*Available only to installations currently 
taking supply under this tariff)

1.7 Off-Peak Storage Space Heating Tariff J*
All Consumption 7.77 8.55 ¢/kWh
Supply under Tariff J is available for 7 hours 
nightly and 3 hours each afternoon for permanently 
wired storage space heaters of approved types 
where supply is not taken in conjunction with a 
storage hot water heating tariff.
(*Available only to installations currently 
taking supply under this tariff)

2 BUSINESS TARIFFS
2.1 General Purpose Tariff E

Energy Prices:
First 7000 kWh/month 14.82 16.30 ¢/kWh
Balance of kWh/month 13.94 15.33 ¢/kWh
Supply Charge Ð on each account rendered 17.68 19.45 $ per month

2.2 Tariff E1*
Energy Prices:
Peak Period (7 am to 11 pm Monday to Sunday)
First 5500 kWh per month 17.20 18.92 ¢/kWh
Balance kWh per month 17.17 18.89 ¢/kWh
Off-Peak Period (11 pm to 7 am Monday to Sunday)
All Consumption 7.90 8.69 ¢/kWh
Supply Charge Ð on each account rendered 30.95 34.05 $ per month
(*Available only to installations currently 
taking supply under this tariff)

2.3 Commercial Residential Tariff G*
Energy Prices:
First 5000 kWh/month 14.82 16.30 ¢/kWh
Balance 13.90 15.29 ¢/kWh
Supply Charge - on each account rendered 17.68 19.45 $ per month
(*Available only to installations currently 
taking supply under this tariff)

2.4 Metered Demand Tariff V*
Energy Prices 6.49 7.14 ¢/kWh
Demand Charges 22.65 24.92 $/kW/month
The minimum chargeable demand is the higher of 
100kW or 60% of agreed demand.
(*Available only to installations currently 
taking supply under this tariff)

2.5 Contract Demand Time of Use Tariff L

Energy prices:



GST Excl GST Incl

Peak Periods (7 am to 11 pm Monday to Friday)

All Consumption 13.61 14.97 ¢/kWh

Off-Peak Periods (All other times)

All Consumption 2.79 3.07 ¢/kWh

Demand Charges 
(minimum chargeable demand 250 kW) 4.51 4.96 $/kW/month

Supply Charge Ð on each account rendered 423.63 465.99 $ per month

2.6 General Purpose Time of Use Tariff D

Energy Prices:
Peak Periods (7 am to 11 pm Monday to Friday)

All Consumption 16.66 18.33 ¢/kWh

Off-Peak Periods (All other times)

All Consumption 7.90 8.69 ¢/kWh

Supply Charge Ð on each account rendered 17.68 19.45 $ per month

3 COMMUNITY SERVICE

3.1 Community Service Tariff N

Energy Prices:
All Consumption 14.82 16.30 ¢/kWh

Supply Charge Ð on each account rendered 17.68 19.45 $ per month

3.2 Tariff N1*

Energy Prices:
Peak Period (7 am to 11 pm Monday to Sunday)

All Consumption 16.22 17.84 ¢/kWh

Off-Peak Period (11 pm to 7 am Monday to Sunday)

All Consumption 6.48 7.13 ¢/kWh

Supply Charge Ð on each account rendered 30.95 34.05 $ per month

(*Available only to installations currently 
taking supply under this tariff)

4 FARM TARIFFS

4.1 Farm Tariff B*

Energy Prices:
All Consumption 15.34 16.87 ¢/kWh

Supply Charge Ð on each account rendered 90.22 99.24 $ per quarter

(*Available only to installations currently 
taking supply under this tariff)

4.2 Tariff B1*

Energy Prices:
Peak Period (7 am to 11 pm Monday to Sunday)

All Consumption 15.34 16.87 ¢/kWh

Off-Peak Period (11 pm to 7 am Monday to Sunday)
All Consumption 7.90 8.69 ¢/kWh
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GST Excl GST Incl
Supply Charge Ð on each account rendered 90.22 99.24 $ per quarter
(*Available only to installations currently 
taking supply under this tariff)

5 GENERAL PURPOSE HIGH VOLTAGE 
5.1 General Purpose Tariff E5*

Energy Prices:
Peak Period (7 am to 11 pm Monday to Sunday)
First 5500 kWh per month 26.62 29.28 ¢/kWh
Balance 30.00 33.00 ¢/kWh
Off-Peak Period (11 pm to 7 am Monday to Sunday)
All Consumption 8.59 9.45 ¢/kWh
Supply Charge Ð on each account rendered 33.98 37.38 $ per month
(*Available only to installations currently 
taking supply under this tariff)

6 OTHER TARIFFS & UNMETERED SUPPLIERS 
6.1 TV Tariff

Cable TV per month 11.86 13.05 $ per month
7 PUBLIC LIGHTING
7.1 Lanterns on Current Offer

All Night:
Mercury 80W 94.56 104.02 $ per annum
Mercury 125W 124.06 136.47 $ per annum
Sodium 100W 115.60 127.16 $ per annum
Sodium 150W 177.12 194.83 $ per annum
Sodium 250W 212.20 233.42 $ per annum
Sodium 400W 328.13 360.94 $ per annum
24 Hour Daily
Sodium 150W 391.03 430.13 $ per annum
Sodium 250W 495.88 545.47 $ per annum

7.2 Lanterns not on Current Offer (for existing installations only)
All Night:
Incandescent 100W 285.81 314.39 $ per annum
Incandescent 150W 349.11 384.02 $ per annum
Incandescent 200W 370.10 407.11 $ per annum
Incandescent 300W 435.97 479.57 $ per annum
Incandescent 500W 523.67 576.04 $ per annum
Incandescent 750W 640.90 704.99 $ per annum
Fluorescent 2X20W 106.94 117.63 $ per annum
Fluorescent 3X20W 127.05 139.76 $ per annum
Fluorescent 4X40W 300.76 330.84 $ per annum
Mercury 50W 102.25 112.48 $ per annum
Mercury 125W 124.08 136.49 $ per annum



GST Excl GST Incl
Mercury 250W 305.48 336.03 $ per annum
Mercury 400W 365.35 401.89 $ per annum
Mercury 700W (excluding pole) 547.20 601.92 $ per annum
Mercury 700W (including pole) 662.28 728.51 $ per annum
Sodium 90W 247.27 272.00 $ per annum
Sodium 180W 321.71 353.88 $ per annum
Sodium (one lamp) 2X400W 465.92 512.51 $ per annum
Sodium (two lamps) 2X400W 647.32 712.05 $ per annum
Special All Night:
Incandescent 100W 364.54 400.99 $ per annum
Incandescent 200W 405.59 446.15 $ per annum
Incandescent 500W 557.48 613.23 $ per annum
Fluorescent 2X20W 124.92 137.41 $ per annum
Mercury 700W (excluding pole) 594.26 653.69 $ per annum
24 Hour Daily:
Fluorescent 2X20W 171.14 188.25 $ per annum
Fluorescent 3X20W 217.34 239.07 $ per annum
Sodium 90W 364.94 401.43 $ per annum

8 MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES
8.1 Traffic Control Signals

Supply Charge each Metered Installation 17.47 19.22 $ per month
Supply Charge if Installation is not Metered 12.23 13.45 $ per month
Ð plus energy charge 9.68 10.65 c/kWh

8.2 Security Lighting
2X20W fluorescent or 50W mercury lamp 40.77 44.85 $ per quarter

8.3 Commercial, Industrial and Farm ÒWatchman LightÓ
Initial Charge per Lamp 215.37 236.91 $ per install
Plus the following monthly charges per lamp:
Mercury 125W 12.36 13.60 $ per month
Mercury 250W 21.30 23.43 $ per month
Mercury 400W 29.97 32.97 $ per month
Sodium 150W 21.13 23.24 $ per month
Sodium 250W 25.44 27.98 $ per month
Sodium 400W 31.27 34.40 $ per month

8.4 Telephone Cabinets
1X20W fluorescent plus energy 
for STD telephone 42.64 46.90 $/cabinet/year

8.5 Unmetered Supplies
Less than 50 Watts per month 20.26 22.29 $ per month
Mobile X-Ray unit or equivalent per day 11.94 13.13 $ per day
Identilite per sign per quarter 70.98 78.08 $ per quarter
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GST Excl GST Incl
Telecom Remote Customer Multiplexer per month 40.55 44.61 $ per month
Mobile radio network per month 50.01 55.01 $ per month
Remote weather stations per month 19.05 20.96 $ per month
Metrolite bus shelters:
S1 Full Advertising per month 31.75 34.93 $ per month
S2 Limited Advertising per month 23.08 25.39 $ per month
S3 Vandal-proof no advertising per month 19.87 21.86 $ per month
Ice Warning Lamps per month 18.93 20.82 $ per month

8.6 Telstra Remote Interface Multiplexer Equipment Tariffs
480 Line Cabinet:
Peak Charge 19.62 21.58 c/kWh
Off-Peak Charge 4.10 4.51 c/kWh
Supply Charge 127.76 140.54 $ per annum
240 Line Cabinet:
Peak Charge 19.62 21.58 c/kWh
Off-Peak Charge 4.10 4.51 c/kWh
Supply Charge 127.76 140.54 $ per annum
180 Line Cabinet:
Peak Charge 19.62 21.58 c/kWh
Off-Peak Charge 4.10 4.51 c/kWh
Supply Charge 127.76 140.54 $ per annum



Gas Industry Act 2001
Under sections s.42, 44 and 46 of the Gas Industry Act 2001 (as amended or replaced) TXU

Pty Ltd (ABN 99 086 014 968) has determined the following Gas Tariffs to take effect on and from
23 February 2004 until such time as they are varied.

TXU Retail - Proposed Gas Tariffs 2004
Unit 2004 2004

Tariffs Tariffs
GST GST

TXU EAST1 Inclusive Exclusive
a) DOMESTIC TARIFFS
Tariff 01 Ð Multiple Residential
Meter/Regulator capacity up to 50m3 per hour
Supply Charge $ per 2 months $30.22 $27.47
Commodity Charge c/MJ 1.0214 0.9285
Tariff 02 Ð Multiple Residential
Meter/Regulator capacity over 50m3 per hour
Supply Charge $ per 2 months $102.59 $93.26
Commodity Charge c/MJ 1.0214 0.9285
Tariff 03 Ð Domestic General
Supply Charge $ per 2 months $19.20 $17.45
Commodity Charge: 0 to 3,200 MJ (peak) c/MJ 1.1068 1.0062
Commodity Charge: > 3,200 MJ (peak) c/MJ 0.9460 0.8600
Commodity Charge: 0 to 3,200 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 1.0401 0.9455
Commodity Charge: > 3,200 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 0.9350 0.8500
Tariff 04 Ð Residential BulkHot Water Master Meter
Meter/Regulator capacity up to 50m3 per hour
Supply Charge $ per 2 months $30.22 $27.47
Commodity Charge c/MJ 1.0214 0.9285
Tariffs 05 Ð Residential BulkHot Water Master Meter
Meter/Regulator capacity over 50m3 per hour
Supply Charge $ per 2 months $102.59 $93.26
Commodity Charge c/MJ 1.0214 0.9285
Tariffs 10 Ð Bulk Supply to flats for storage water heating
Meter/Regulator capacity up to 50m3 per hour
Supply Charge $ per 2 months $30.22 $27.47
Commodity Charge c/MJ 1.1075 1.0068
Tariffs 11 Ð Bulk Supply to flats for storage water heating
Meter/Regulator capacity over 50m3 per hour
Supply Charge $ per 2 months $102.59 $93.26
Commodity Charge c/MJ 1.1075 1.0068

Tariff 09 Ð Gas Lights, unmetered

Closed to new customers

Standard two mantles light $ per 2 months $38.34 $34.85

Additional Mantles $ per 2 months $19.16 $17.42

Victoria Government Gazette S 246 23 December 2003 7



8 S 246 23 December 2003 Victoria Government Gazette

Unit 2004 2004
Tariffs Tariffs
GST GST

b) COMMERCIAL Inclusive Exclusive
Tariff 13 Ð Meter/Regulator capacity up to 100m3 per hour
Supply Charge $ per 2 months $22.39 $20.35
Commodity Charges:
0Ð100,000 MJ (peak) c/MJ 0.8701 0.7910
0Ð100,000 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 0.8172 0.7429
100,000 to 550,000 MJ (peak) c/MJ 0.6522 0.5929
100,000 to 550,000 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 0.6016 0.5469
Greater than 550,000 MJ (peak) c/MJ 0.6270 0.5700
Greater than 550,000 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 0.5885 0.5350
Tariff 14 Ð meter/regulator capacity from 100.1m3/hr to 850m3/hr
Supply Charge $ per 2 months $22.39 $20.35
Commodity Charges:
0Ð100,000 MJ (peak) c/MJ 0.8701 0.7910
0Ð100,000 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 0.8172 0.7429
100,000 to 550,000 MJ (peak) c/MJ 0.6522 0.5929
100,000 to 550,000 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 0.6016 0.5469
Greater than 550,000 MJ (peak) c/MJ 0.6270 0.5700
Greater than 550,000 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 0.5885 0.5350
Tariff 63 Ð Department of Human Services 
(formerly Ministry of Housing) Tariff
Closed to new customers
Commodity Charge: All Gas (c/MJ) 0.6438 0.5853
c) INDUSTRIAL
Tariff 21 Ð meter/regulator capacity up to 100m3 per hour
Supply Charge $ per 2 months $22.39 $20.35
Commodity Charges:
0-100,000 MJ (peak) c/MJ 0.8701 0.7910
0-100,000 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 0.8172 0.7429
100,000 to 550,000 MJ (peak) c/MJ 0.6522 0.5929
100,000 to 550,000 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 0.6016 0.5469
Greater than 550,000 MJ (peak) c/MJ 0.6270 0.5700
Greater than 550,000 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 0.5885 0.5350
Tariff 22 Ð meter/regulator capacity from 100.1m3/hr to 850m3/hr
Supply Charge $ per 2 months $22.39 $20.35
Commodity Charges:
0Ð100,000 MJ (peak) c/MJ 0.8701 0.7910
0Ð100,000 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 0.8172 0.7429
100,000 to 550,000 MJ (peak) c/MJ 0.6522 0.5929
100,000 to 550,000 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 0.6016 0.5469
Greater than 550,000 MJ (peak) c/MJ 0.6270 0.5700
Greater than 550,000 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 0.5885 0.5350



Unit 2004 2004
Tariffs Tariffs
GST GST

Inclusive Exclusive

Tariff 08 Ð Standby Power Generation Tariff

Supply Charge $/GJ Input 

Commodity charge as specified in Tariffs 13, 14, 21 Rating per $529.06 $480.96
or 22 as appropriate. 2 months

Notes:

1. Relevant TXU domestic and small business customers within the Envestra Central
distribution zone.

2. Seasonal Usage:

Peak Ð Usage between 1 June to 30 September inclusive

Off-Peak Ð All other times.

TXU CENTRAL1

a) DOMESTIC TARIFFS

Tariff 01 Ð Multiple Residential

Meter/Regulator capacity up to 50m3 per hour

Supply Charge $ per 2 months $30.22 $27.47

Commodity Charge c/MJ 1.0214 0.9285

Tariff 02 Ð Multiple Residential

Meter/Regulator capacity over 50m3 per hour

Supply Charge $ per 2 months $102.59 $93.26

Commodity Charge c/MJ 1.0214 0.9285

Tariff 03 Ð Domestic General

Supply Charge $ per 2 months $19.20 $17.45

Commodity Charge: 0 to 3,200 MJ (peak) c/MJ 1.2571 1.1428

Commodity Charge: > 3,200 MJ (peak) c/MJ 1.0448 0.9498

Commodity Charge: 0 to 3,200 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 1.0984 0.9985

Commodity Charge: > 3,200 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 0.9929 0.9026

Tariff 04 Ð Residential BulkHot Water Master Meter

Meter/Regulator capacity up to 50m3 per hour

Supply Charge $ per 2 months $30.22 $27.47

Commodity Charge c/MJ 1.1075 1.0068

Tariffs 05 Ð Residential BulkHot Water Master Meter

Meter/Regulator capacity over 50m3 per hour

Supply Charge $ per 2 months $107.72 $97.93

Commodity Charge c/MJ 1.1629 1.0572
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Unit 2004 2004
Tariffs Tariffs
GST GST

Inclusive Exclusive
Tariffs 10 Ð Bulk Supply to flats for storage water heating
Meter/Regulator capacity up to 50m3 per hour
Supply Charge $ per 2 months $30.22 $27.47
Commodity Charge c/MJ 1.1075 1.0068
Tariffs 11 Ð Bulk Supply to flats for storage water heating
Meter/Regulator capacity over 50m3 per hour
Supply Charge $ per 2 months $107.72 $97.93
Commodity Charge c/MJ 1.1629 1.0572
Tariff 09 Ð Gas Lights, unmetered
Closed to new customers
Standard two mantles light $ per 2 months $38.34 $34.85
Additional Mantles $ per 2 months $19.16 $17.42
b) COMMERCIAL
Tariff 13 - Meter/Regulator capacity up to 100m3 per hour
Supply Charge $ per 2 months $22.39 $20.35
Commodity Charges:
0Ð100,000 MJ (peak) c/MJ 0.8747 0.7952
0Ð100,000 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 0.8273 0.7521
100,000 to 550,000 MJ (peak) c/MJ 0.6436 0.5851
100,000 to 550,000 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 0.5992 0.5447
Greater than 550,000 MJ (peak) c/MJ 0.6375 0.5795
Greater than 550,000 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 0.5929 0.5390
Tariff 14 - meter/regulator capacity from 100.1m3/hr to 850m3/hr
Supply Charge $ per 2 months $22.39 $20.35
Commodity Charges:
0Ð100,000 MJ (peak) c/MJ 0.8747 0.7952
0Ð100,000 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 0.8273 0.7521
100,000 to 550,000 MJ (peak) c/MJ 0.6436 0.5851
100,000 to 550,000 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 0.5992 0.5447
Greater than 550,000 MJ (peak) c/MJ 0.6375 0.5795
Greater than 550,000 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 0.5929 0.5390
Tariff 63 Ð Department of Human Services (formerly Ministry of Housing) Tariff
Closed to new customers
Commodity Charge: All Gas (c/MJ) 0.6438 0.5853



Unit 2004 2004
Tariffs Tariffs
GST GST

c) INDUSTRIAL Inclusive Exclusive
Tariff 21 Ð meter/regulator capacity up to 100m3 per hour
Supply Charge $ per 2 months $22.39 $20.35
Commodity Charges:
0Ð100,000 MJ (peak) c/MJ 0.8747 0.7952
0Ð100,000 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 0.8273 0.7521
100,000 to 550,000 MJ (peak) c/MJ 0.6436 0.5851
100,000 to 550,000 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 0.5992 0.5447
Greater than 550,000 MJ (peak) c/MJ 0.6375 0.5795
Greater than 550,000 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 0.5929 0.5390
Tariff 22 - meter/regulator capacity from 100.1m3/hr to 850m3/hr
Supply Charge $ per 2 months $22.39 $20.35
Commodity Charges:
0Ð100,000 MJ (peak) c/MJ 0.8747 0.7952
0Ð100,000 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 0.8273 0.7521
100,000 to 550,000 MJ (peak) c/MJ 0.6436 0.5851
100,000 to 550,000 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 0.5992 0.5447
Greater than 550,000 MJ (peak) c/MJ 0.6375 0.5795
Greater than 550,000 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 0.5929 0.5390
Tariff 08 Ð Standby Power Generation Tariff
Supply Charge $/GJ Input 
Commodity charge as specified in Tariffs 13, 14, 21 Rating per 
or 22 as appropriate. 2 months $529.06 $480.96

Notes:
1. Relevant TXU domestic and small business customers within the TXU Central distribution

zone.
2. Seasonal Usage:

Peak Ð Usage between 1 June to 30 September inclusive
Off-Peak Ð All other times.

TXU WEST1

a) DOMESTIC TARIFFS
Tariff 01 Ð Multiple Residential
Meter/Regulator capacity up to 50m3 per hour
Supply Charge $ per 2 months $30.22 $27.47
Commodity Charge c/MJ 1.0214 0.9285
Tariff 02 Ð Multiple Residential
Meter/Regulator capacity over 50m3 per hour
Supply Charge $ per 2 months $102.59 $93.26
Commodity Charge c/MJ 1.0214 0.9285
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Unit 2004 2004
Tariffs Tariffs
GST GST

Inclusive Exclusive
Tariff 03 Ð Domestic General
Supply Charge $ per 2 months $19.20 $17.45
Commodity Charge: 0 to 3,200 MJ (peak) c/MJ 1.1740 1.0673
Commodity Charge: > 3,200 MJ (peak) c/MJ 1.0571 0.9610
Commodity Charge: 0 to 3,200 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 1.0291 0.9355
Commodity Charge: > 3,200 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 0.9451 0.8592
Tariff 04 Ð Residential BulkHot Water Master Meter
Meter/Regulator capacity up to 50m3 per hour
Supply Charge $ per 2 months $30.22 $27.47
Commodity Charge c/MJ 1.0214 0.9285
Tariffs 05 Ð Residential BulkHot Water Master Meter
Meter/Regulator capacity over 50m3 per hour
Supply Charge $ per 2 months $107.72 $97.93
Commodity Charge c/MJ 1.0725 0.9750
Tariffs 10 Ð Bulk Supply to flats for storage water heating
Meter/Regulator capacity up to 50m3 per hour
Supply Charge $ per 2 months $30.22 $27.47
Commodity Charge c/MJ 1.1075 1.0068
Tariffs 11 - Bulk Supply to flats for storage water heating
Meter/Regulator capacity over 50m3 per hour
Supply Charge $ per 2 months $107.72 $97.93
Commodity Charge c/MJ 1.1629 1.0572
Tariff 09 Ð Gas Lights, unmetered
Closed to new customers
Standard two mantles light $ per 2 months $38.34 $34.85
Additional Mantles $ per 2 months $19.16 $17.42
b) COMMERCIAL
Tariff 13 - Meter/Regulator capacity up to 100m3 per hour
Supply Charge $ per 2 months $22.39 $20.35
Commodity Charges:
0Ð100,000 MJ (peak) c/MJ 0.9048 0.8225
0Ð100,000 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 0.8635 0.7850
100,000 to 550,000 MJ (peak) c/MJ 0.6875 0.6250
100,000 to 550,000 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 0.6498 0.5907
Greater than 550,000 MJ (peak) c/MJ 0.6818 0.6198
Greater than 550,000 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 0.6444 0.5858



Unit 2004 2004
Tariffs Tariffs
GST GST

Inclusive Exclusive
Tariff 14 - meter/regulator capacity from 100.1m3/hr to 850m3/hr
Supply Charge $ per 2 months $22.39 $20.35
Commodity Charges:
0Ð100,000 MJ (peak) c/MJ 0.9048 0.8225
0Ð100,000 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 0.8635 0.7850
100,000 to 550,000 MJ (peak) c/MJ 0.6875 0.6250
100,000 to 550,000 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 0.6498 0.5907
Greater than 550,000 MJ (peak) c/MJ 0.6818 0.6198
Greater than 550,000 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 0.6444 0.5858
Tariff 63 - Department of Human Services (formerly Ministry of Housing) Tariff
Closed to new customers
Commodity Charge: All Gas (c/MJ) 0.6438 0.5853
c) INDUSTRIAL
Tariff 21 - meter/regulator capacity up to 100m3 per hour
Supply Charge $ per 2 months $22.39 $20.35
Commodity Charges:
0Ð100,000 MJ (peak) c/MJ 0.9048 0.8225
0Ð100,000 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 0.8635 0.7850
100,000 to 550,000 MJ (peak) c/MJ 0.6875 0.6250
100,000 to 550,000 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 0.6498 0.5907
Greater than 550,000 MJ (peak) c/MJ 0.6818 0.6198
Greater than 550,000 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 0.6444 0.5858
Tariff 22 Ð meter/regulator capacity from 100.1m3/hr to 850m3/hr
Supply Charge $ per 2 months $22.39 $20.35
Commodity Charges:
0Ð100,000 MJ (peak) c/MJ 0.9048 0.8225
0Ð100,000 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 0.8635 0.7850
100,000 to 550,000 MJ (peak) c/MJ 0.6875 0.6250
100,000 to 550,000 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 0.6498 0.5907
Greater than 550,000 MJ (peak) c/MJ 0.6818 0.6198
Greater than 550,000 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 0.6444 0.5858
Tariff 08 Ð Standby Power Generation Tariff
Supply Charge $/GJ Input 
Commodity charge as specified in Tariffs 13, 14, 21 Rating per 
or 22 as appropriate. 2 months $529.06 $480.96

Notes:
1. Relevant TXU domestic and small business customers within the TXU West distribution

zone (excluding the Carisbrook to Horsham Pipeline).
2. Seasonal Usage:

Peak Ð Usage between 1 June to 30 September inclusive
Off-Peak Ð All other times.
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Unit 2004 2004
Tariffs Tariffs
GST GST

TXU WIMMERA1 Inclusive Exclusive
a) DOMESTIC TARIFFS
Tariff 01 - Multiple Residential
Meter/Regulator capacity up to 50m3 per hour
Supply Charge $ per 2 months $32.10 $29.18
Commodity Charge c/MJ 1.0847 0.9861
Tariff 02 Ð Multiple Residential
Meter/Regulator capacity over 50m3 per hour
Supply Charge $ per 2 months $108.94 $99.04
Commodity Charge c/MJ 1.0847 0.9861
Tariff 03 Ð Domestic General
Supply Charge $ per 2 months $17.03 $15.48
Commodity Charge: 0 to 3,200 MJ (peak) c/MJ 0.8774 0.7976
Commodity Charge: > 3,200 MJ (peak) c/MJ 1.0331 0.9392
Commodity Charge: 0 to 3,200 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 0.8774 0.7976
Commodity Charge: > 3,200 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 0.8113 0.7375
Tariff 04 Ð Residential BulkHot Water Master Meter
Meter/Regulator capacity up to 50m3 per hour
Supply Charge $ per 2 months $32.10 $29.18
Commodity Charge c/MJ 1.0847 0.9861
Tariffs 05 Ð Residential BulkHot Water Master Meter
Meter/Regulator capacity over 50m3 per hour
Supply Charge $ per 2 months $108.94 $99.04
Commodity Charge c/MJ 1.0847 0.9861
Tariffs 10 Ð Bulk Supply to flats for storage water heating
Meter/Regulator capacity up to 50m3 per hour
Supply Charge $ per 2 months $32.10 $29.18
Commodity Charge c/MJ 1.1760 1.0691
Tariffs 11 Ð Bulk Supply to flats for storage water heating
Meter/Regulator capacity over 50m3 per hour
Supply Charge $ per 2 months $108.94 $99.04
Commodity Charge c/MJ 1.1760 1.0691
Tariff 09 Ð Gas Lights, unmetered
Closed to new customers
Standard two mantles light $ per 2 months $34.02 $30.93
Additional Mantles $ per 2 months $17.00 $15.45



Unit 2004 2004
Tariffs Tariffs
GST GST

b) COMMERCIAL Inclusive Exclusive
Tariff 13 - Meter/Regulator capacity up to 100m3 per hour
Supply Charge $ per 2 months $22.64 $20.58
Commodity Charges:
0Ð100,000 MJ (peak) c/MJ 0.9997 0.9088
0Ð100,000 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 0.7834 0.7122
100,000 to 550,000 MJ (peak) c/MJ 0.8976 0.8160
100,000 to 550,000 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 0.5522 0.5020
Greater than 550,000 MJ (peak) c/MJ 0.5221 0.4746
Greater than 550,000 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 0.4777 0.4343
Tariff 14 Ð meter/regulator capacity from 100.1m3/hr to 850m3/hr
Supply Charge $ per 2 months $207.38 $188.53
Commodity Charges:
0-100,000 MJ (peak) c/MJ 0.9997 0.9088
0-100,000 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 0.7847 0.7134
100,000 to 550,000 MJ (peak) c/MJ 0.8976 0.8160
100,000 to 550,000 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 0.5522 0.5020
Greater than 550,000 MJ (peak) c/MJ 0.5221 0.4746
Greater than 550,000 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 0.4777 0.4343
Tariff 63 Ð Department of Human Services 
(formerly Ministry of Housing) Tariff
Closed to new customers
Commodity Charge: All Gas  (c/MJ) 0.5712 0.5193
c) INDUSTRIAL
Tariff 21 Ð meter/regulator capacity up to 100m3 per hour
Supply Charge $ per 2 months $22.64 $20.58
Commodity Charges:
0-100,000 MJ (peak) c/MJ 0.9997 0.9088
0-100,000 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 0.7834 0.7122
100,000 to 550,000 MJ (peak) c/MJ 0.8976 0.8160
100,000 to 550,000 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 0.5522 0.5020
Greater than 550,000 MJ (peak) c/MJ 0.5221 0.4746
Greater than 550,000 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 0.4777 0.4343
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Unit 2004 2004
Tariffs Tariffs
GST GST

Inclusive Exclusive
Tariff 22 Ð meter/regulator capacity from 100.1m3/hr to 850m3/hr
Supply Charge $ per 2 months $207.38 $188.53
Commodity Charges:
0Ð100,000 MJ (peak) c/MJ 0.9997 0.9088
0Ð100,000 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 0.7847 0.7134
100,000 to 550,000 MJ (peak) c/MJ 0.8976 0.8160
100,000 to 550,000 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 0.5522 0.5020
Greater than 550,000 MJ (peak) c/MJ 0.5221 0.4746
Greater than 550,000 MJ (off-peak) c/MJ 0.4777 0.4343
Tariff 08 - Standby Power Generation Tariff
Supply Charge $/GJ Input 
Commodity charge as specified in Tariffs 13, 14, 21 Rating per 
or 22 as appropriate 2 months $469.36 $426.69
Notes:
1. Relevant domestic and small business customers within the Carisbrook to Horsham

Pipeline zone.
2. Seasonal Usage:

Peak Ð Usage between 1 June to 30 September inclusive
Off-Peak Ð All other times.
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